For the Year Ended 30 June 2017

ANNUAL REPORT 2017   CARAVEL MINERALS LIMITED

38

19.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(c) Market risk

Price risk

The group is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the group and classified as
available-for-sale. The group is not exposed to commodity price risk. The sensitivity of movements in the price has
not been disclosed as it is not material to the Group.

Foreign currency risk

The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements represents their
respective net fair values, determined in accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in Note 2.

Interest rate risk

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant
variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity would
have been affected as shown. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2017 and 2016, and represents
management’s judgement of a reasonably possible movement.

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2017 -1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Gain
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

287,689 (2,876) (2,876) (2,876) (2,876)

Other current assets 57,462 (575) (575) 575 575

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2016 -1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Gain
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

594,075 (5,941) (5,941) 5,941 5,941

Other current assets 60,200 (602) (602) 602 602

None of the Group’s financial liabilities in 2017 or 2016 were interest bearing.

Fair value of financial instruments
Unless otherwise stated, the carrying amounts of financial instruments reflect their fair value.

20. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES  2017
$

2016
$

(a) Operating lease commitments

Non-cancellable operating leases contracted for but not capitalised in the
financial statements

Payable — minimum lease payments

- not later than 1 year  99,060 108,066

- later than 1 year but not later than 5 years  - 108,066

  99,060 216,132

The property lease is a non-cancellable operating lease expiring on 31 May